505307990 02/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5354770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUKUND BALASUBRAMANIAN	09/25/2017
MUHAMAD DAUD	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTH AMERICA PHOTON INFOTECH LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEVEL 7, NEXTERACOM, TOWER 1, EBENE,	
City:	CYBERCITY	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	
Postal Code:	72201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15715644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 703 909 6257
Email: info@patent360.us
Correspondent Name: BARRY CHOOBIN

Address Line 1: PATENT 360 LLC., 300, SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,

Address Line 2: 4TH FOURTH FLOOR,

Address Line 4: IRVINE,, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHIN-NPA-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY CHOOBIN
SIGNATURE:	/BARRY CHOOBIN/
DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=15715644_ASSIGNMENT_OF_RIGHTS#page1.tif source=15715644_ASSIGNMENT_OF_RIGHTS#page2.tif

PATENT 505307990 REEL: 048214 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

We, MUKUND BALASUBRAMANIAN whose address 2nd Floor, 5th Block, DLF IT Park,

1/124, Mount, Poonamallee High Road, Sivaji Gardens, Manappakkam, Chennai - 600089,

Tamil Nadu, India and MUHAMAD DAUD whose address 12200 Ford Road, Ste. A470, Dallas,

TX - 75234, United States of America are owners of COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM

AND METHOD FOR TRANSFORMING WEB CONTENT FOR DISPLAY ON MULTIPLE

FORM FACTORS, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on 09-25-

2017, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 15/715,644, filed 09-26-2017. NORTH

AMERICA PHOTON INFOTECH LIMITED, ("Assignee") whose address is Level 7,

NeXTeracom, Tower 1, Ebene, Cybercity - 72201, Mauritius desires to acquire all rights in and

to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to

Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as

such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee

for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for

the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well

as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit

of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting

from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this

assignment. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's

successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 048214 FRAME: 0949

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>09-25-2017</u>

MUKUND BALASUBRAMANIAN

Date: 09-25-2017

MUHAMAD DAUD

PATENT REEL: 048214 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 02/01/2019